
2005 Christopher Newport University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 17, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-16   Conf: 10-7Home: 12-9Away: 6-5Neutral: 7-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (325), Opp (264)   DPs Turned: Team (27), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (9), Corbin (7), Hardie (1), Melton (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off:
Auman (2), Basanes (1), Fawley (1), Medina (1), Melton (1), Vincenzes (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Hardie (5), Totals (5), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Blanchard 2, Bruner 2, Cosby 2, Mingee 2, Coffey 1, Totals , Opp (7)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (124-151), Hardie (61-73), Brower (16-18), Moreland (16-21), Cosby (14-16), Coffey (6-7), Mingee (5-8), Bruner (3-3),
Blanchard (1-2), Melton (1-2), Tignor (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Corbin, John .434 41-41 143 23 62 13 0 2 41 81 .566 16 2 2 1 .494 1 1 5-7 309 21 7 .979
5 Quinn, Rob .326 37-33 129 29 42 1 2 0 11 47 .364 13 4 17 1 .404 0 4 14-17 33 87 14 .896
17 Moody, Jason .307 41-41 137 34 42 10 0 4 21 64 .467 22 3 25 2 .411 1 2 12-14 43 2 3 .938
14 Medina, Ricky .305 40-40 131 17 40 4 1 2 12 52 .397 7 2 18 4 .350 0 4 0-2 72 96 4 .977
40 Melton, Brad .280 37-36 107 14 30 6 0 6 24 54 .505 25 1 25 4 .421 0 0 1-1 13 1 0 1.000
19 Hardie, Charlie .264 39-39 110 8 29 5 0 0 17 34 .309 21 5 20 1 .393 4 2 3-4 302 19 2 .994
2 Basanes, Jayson .261 32-26 92 16 24 5 0 0 14 29 .315 12 2 9 4 .355 1 5 1-2 18 46 10 .865
1 Robinson, Garrett .189 31-30 106 13 20 3 0 0 8 23 .217 9 1 31 0 .259 0 2 6-6 44 3 2 .959
26 Brown, Jake .600 3-0 5 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .600 0 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Kurbjeweit, Michael .500 3-0 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .750 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
37 Petch, John .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
11 Collier, Trey .315 29-29 92 21 29 7 1 0 11 38 .413 14 4 17 2 .420 2 3 5-6 39 1 1 .976
22 Genovese, Mark .241 23-14 54 8 13 3 0 0 6 16 .296 2 1 14 3 .281 0 4 1-1 16 0 0 1.000
8 Kennell, Lee .222 6-3 9 4 2 1 0 1 8 6 .667 3 1 1 0 .462 0 0 0-0 8 6 4 .778
31 Deibler, Dave .215 27-22 79 14 17 4 1 0 10 23 .291 8 1 15 2 .295 0 2 2-2 9 45 9 .857
4 Fawley, Michael .214 21-11 42 7 9 2 0 0 5 11 .262 5 3 14 0 .340 0 2 1-2 27 0 1 .964
16 Auman, Will .071 8-3 14 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 3 1 3 1 .278 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
12 Vincenzes, Tony .000 7-0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 1 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
30 Tignor, Matt .000 10-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
18 Bruner, Cary .000 12-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 4 0 1.000
15 Moreland, Kenny .000 12-7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 17 0 1.000
Totals

.289 41-41 1265 215 366 65 5 15 191 486 .384
16
1 31 216 26 .381 9 31 51-64 978 408 61 .958

Opponents .248 41-41 1245 168 309 50 7 12 145 409 .329 88 47 303 23 .320 8 27 61-75 953 435 54 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
43 Cahoon, Chris 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
15 Moreland, Kenny 1.52 6-2 12 7 4 1-1 2 65.1 46 18 11 14 78 8 0 3 .192 5 5 1 1 6
21 Cosby, Mike 2.98 8-3 12 12 6 1-0 0 84.2 67 37 28 23 89 11 1 3 .215 3 16 2 1 4
23 Hankins, Josh 3.18 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 .263 1 0 0 1 1
30 Tignor, Matt 3.18 1-1 9 0 0 0-0 3 11.1 14 9 4 2 10 6 0 0 .304 0 0 0 0 3
18 Bruner, Cary 3.55 2-0 11 1 0 0-0 1 25.1 24 11 10 3 15 5 2 0 .258 0 2 0 3 1
27 Brower, Eben 3.88 3-6 11 11 2 0-1 0 62.2 77 44 27 10 63 7 2 2 .297 1 10 0 1 6
13 Mingee, Steven 3.92 3-1 6 3 0 0-0 0 20.2 26 11 9 11 11 6 1 1 .321 2 2 0 0 1
32 Brown, Jason 4.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 2 2 5 2 0 0 0 .188 0 1 0 0 0
35 Coffey, Bryan 4.70 0-3 8 4 1 0-0 2 30.2 33 24 16 10 21 4 1 3 .273 3 10 1 0 5
7 Blanchard, Chad 4.80 1-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 15.0 13 10 8 7 13 1 0 0 .236 2 1 0 1 0
Totals 3.23 25-16 81 41 13 3 8 326.0 309 168 117 88 303 50 7 12 .248 17 47 4 8 27
Opponents 4.93 16-25 93 41 16 5 3 317.2 366 215 174 161 216 65 5 15 .289 27 31 1 9 31



2005 Christopher Newport University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 17, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Cosby, Mike 22 6 16 0 1.000 0 14 2 .875 0 0
15 Moreland, Kenny 22 5 17 0 1.000 0 16 5 .762 0 0
35 Coffey, Bryan 17 3 14 0 1.000 1 6 1 .857 0 0
22 Genovese, Mark 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Melton, Brad 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
16 Auman, Will 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bruner, Cary 10 6 4 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Blanchard, Chad 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
13 Mingee, Steven 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
30 Tignor, Matt 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
43 Cahoon, Chris 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Petch, John 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Kurbjeweit, Michael 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hardie, Charlie 323 302 19 2 .994 1 61 12 .836 5 0
9 Corbin, John 337 309 21 7 .979 24 0 0 — 0 0
14 Medina, Ricky 172 72 96 4 .977 21 0 0 — 0 0
11 Collier, Trey 41 39 1 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Fawley, Michael 28 27 0 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Robinson, Garrett 49 44 3 2 .959 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Moody, Jason 48 43 2 3 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Quinn, Rob 134 33 87 14 .896 15 0 0 — 0 0
27 Brower, Eben 26 7 16 3 .885 3 16 2 .889 0 0
2 Basanes, Jayson 74 18 46 10 .865 6 0 0 — 0 0
31 Deibler, Dave 63 9 45 9 .857 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Vincenzes, Tony 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kennell, Lee 18 8 6 4 .778 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Brown, Jason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hankins, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Brown, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1447 978 408 61 .958 76 62 13 .821 5 0
Opponents 1442 953 435 54 .963 77 51 12 .803 12 1


